

07-01-1998



1	1
	1
The same of	

To the Honorable Commissione

100751860

'd the attached original documents

1007	reof.	
1. 2 e of conveying party(ies): SELECTCARE HEALTH PLANS	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: PROVIDENCE HEALTH PLAN	
[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited [X] Corporation- Partnership [] Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [] No	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	[] Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [] No	
Execution Date: <u>December 31, 1997</u>	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
 Application number(s) or registration number. A. Trademark Application No.(s) 	umber(s): B. Trademark registration No.(s) 1,467,621 and (hed? [] Yes [X] No 1,817,532	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dennis E. Stenzel Internal Address: Street Address: 600 Benj. Franklin Plaza, One Southwest Columbia City Portland State OR Zip 97258	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: [2] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 and 2.6(q))\$	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief attached copy is a true copy of the pri	the foregoing information is true and correct and any	
	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments and documents: []	
Do not detach this po Mail documents to be recorded with required Commissioner of Patents and Tradem Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	Cover sheet information to:	
document to be recorded, including time for and completing and reviewing the sample cov the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Offic	rer sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, wer sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011),	1991

TRADEMARK ਤੋਂ ਦੁੰਦੰ REEL: 1746 FRAME: 0526 58

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK

WHEREAS, **SELECTCARE HEALTH PLANS**, an Oregon corporation formerly known as HEALTHGUARD SERVICES, INC. ("SELECTCARE"), has adopted and used the service marks "**SELECTCARE**" AND "**SELECTCARE PLUS**" which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Registration Nos. 1,467,621 and 1,817,532, respectively; and

WHEREAS, **PROVIDENCE HEALTH PLAN**, an Oregon corporation, whose business address is 520 Pike Street, Seattle, WA 98111, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the Registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **SELECTCARE**, does hereby assign to **PROVIDENCE HEALTH PLAN** all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above-identified Registrations thereof.

Executed as of this 31st day of December, 1997.

RECORDED: 05/26/1998

SELECTCARE HEALTH PLANS

Laurence Abramson

President & CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 1746 FRAME: 0527